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I What is 8457

 Filament 10V/3.25A 1

I  Maximum Rating .
Plate 1250V | 2Rmax |-
Plate Dissipation 100 watts ]
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I Class A1 Amplifier

I A-F POWER AMPLIFIER & MODULATOR — Class A
D-C Plate Voltage 1250 max,
Plate Dissipation 100 max.
Typical Operation:
D-C Plate Voltage 1000 | 1250
D-C Grid Voltage® -145 | ~195
Peak A-F Grid Voltage 140 150
D-C Plate Current 90 80
Transconductance 3100 | 3100 | 3100
Plate Resistance 1700 | 1700
Load Resistance 3400 | 6000 | 11000
U.P.0. (5% second harmonic) 24 30
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Design for self bias

D-C Plate Voltage volts
Plate Dissipation watts |
Typical Operation: (1000V)1000+145=1145V
D-C Plate Voltage 1000  volts
D-C Grid Voltage® -145  wvolts
Peak A-F Grid Voltage 140  wvolts
D-C Plate Current 90  ma.
Transconductance 3100  pmhos
Plate Resistance 1700  ohms
Load Resistance 6000  ohms o ok || SP
U.P.0. (5% second harmonic 24  watts
Depend on deriver circuit. | &
Usually x2 the load of the %
: T PLATE previous stage. Max =
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Design for self bias
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D-C Plate Voltage volts
Plate Dissipation watts |
Typical Operation: (1000V)1000+145=1145V
D-C Plate Voltage 1000  volts
D-C Grid Voltage® -145  wvolts
Peak A-F Grid Voltage 140  wvolts
D-C Plate Current 90  ma.
Transconductance 3100  pmhos
Plate Resistance 1700  ohms
Load Resistance 6000  ohms o ok || SP
U.P.0. (5% second harmeonic 24 watts
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Design for fixed bias

D-C Plate Voltage
Plate Dissipation
Typical Operation:
D-C Plate Voltage
D-C Grid Voltage®
Peak A-F Grid Voltage
D-C Plate Current
Transconductance
Plate Resistance
Load Resistance

1000
-145
140
90
3100
1700
6000

U.P.0. (5% second harmonic 24
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Depend on deriver circuit.

Usually x2 the load of the

previous stage. Max
about 100k for Fixed bias
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Design for fixed bias
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D-C Plate Voltage volts
Plate Dissipation watts |
Typical Operation: 1000V
D-C Plate Voltage 1000  volts
D-C Grid Voltage® -145  wvolts
Peak A-F Grid Voltage 140  wvolts
D-C Plate Current 90  ma.
Transconductance 3100  pmhos
Plate Resistance 1700  ohms
Load Resistance 6000 ohms O 6k SP
U.P.0. (5% second harmeonic 24 watts
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Recomend 845 single output trans from Japan

8453 >0)L S 2 ADFEN

ISO
FC-30-10S(10k,30W)
FC-40-10S(10k,40W)
General Trans
PRSILNS R
PMF-30WS-7k(7k,30W)
PMF-40WS-7k(7k,40W)
FM-24WS-211(7k,10k,24W)
Tamura
F2013(10k,40W)

Hashimoto,i&&
H-40-10S(10k,40W)




Recomend Power trans for 845 from Japan
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ISO

MS-211DL
MS-4016D
General Trans
PRIILNS R
PMC-UVD-HG
TG-UVD

TG-UVD-310V
TM-3011

Tamura
PC-3011
PC-3012




Thank you show my video
And discribe my channel.
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